

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BEKG3

Cutlery tray - with 3 shelves - Black



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Cutlery Tray with 3 Shelves - Black (BEKG3)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Cutlery Tray with 3 Shelves - Black (BEKG3). This product is designed to organize and store cutlery efficiently, providing easy access and enhancing your kitchen or dining area's functionality. It is built with high-quality materials to ensure durability and longevity.

2. Safety Information

- General Safety: Ensure the tray is placed on a flat, stable surface to prevent tipping or sliding. Avoid placing heavy items on the top shelf.
- Usage: Use the tray only for its intended purposes. Do not overload the shelves beyond their capacity.
- Cleaning: Use only recommended cleaning agents as harsh chemicals may damage the surface finish. Ensure the tray is unplugged and cool down before cleaning if using an electric version.
- Children: Keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidents or injuries.
- Installation: Follow the installation instructions carefully to ensure the tray is securely installed and stable.

3. Product Specifications

- Product Dimensions: 450 x 350 x 900 mm
- Material: ABS plastic
- Color: Black
- Number of Shelves: 3
- Weight Capacity per Shelf: 10 kg
- Assembly Required: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unboxing: Carefully remove the Cutlery Tray and its components from the packaging. Ensure all parts are present: tray base, three shelves, and assembly hardware.

2. Tools Needed: Phillips screwdriver (not included).

3. Assembly Steps:

- Attach the side panels to the base using the provided screws. Align the panels correctly to ensure stability.
- Securely fasten each shelf bracket to the side panels at your desired height. Use the level tool to ensure the brackets are parallel.
- Insert the shelves onto the brackets, ensuring they click firmly into place.
- Check all screws and fittings are tight to confirm the construction is secure before use.

5. Operation

- Place cutlery and utensils on the designated shelves. Organize items for easy access (e.g., forks, knives, spoons).
- Ensure that heavy items are placed on the lower shelves to maintain balance.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Use a damp cloth and mild detergent to clean the surfaces of the tray. Dry thoroughly after cleaning.
- Periodically inspect the shelves and brackets for any signs of wear or damage.
- Tighten screws if necessary and replace any damaged components immediately to maintain safety.

7. Troubleshooting

- Tray is unstable: Ensure all screws are tightened and that the tray is placed on a level surface.
- Shelves cannot hold weight: Check that the shelf brackets are securely fastened and that weight limits are not exceeded.

8. Disposal

Dispose of the Cutlery Tray responsibly. Consider recycling the materials where applicable. Follow local waste disposal guidelines for plastic products.

9. Contact

For assistance or inquiries, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für den Besteckkasten mit 3 Regalen - Bekg3

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlich willkommen bei Ihrem neuen Besteckkasten mit 3 Regalen. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihnen eine effiziente und organisierte Lösung für die Aufbewahrung Ihres Bestecks zu bieten. Es eignet sich ideal für Profiküchen, Cateringdienste und Restaurantumgebungen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie den Besteckkasten nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Kasten auf einer stabilen und ebenen Oberfläche steht, um Stürze oder Unfälle zu vermeiden.
- Halten Sie den Kasten von Wärmequellen und Feuchtigkeit fern.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob alle Teile fest und sicher miteinander verbunden sind.
- Bei Beschädigungen oder offensichtlichen Mängeln verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht. Kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice, wenn Sie Fragen haben.
- Verpackungsmaterialien sind kein Spielzeug und sollten außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahrt werden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Maße: 600 x 700 x 150 mm
- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Anzahl der Regale: 3
- Belastbarkeit pro Regal: 20 kg
- Gewicht: 2 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Teile vorsichtig aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie den Lieferumfang.
2. Stellen Sie die Regale in der gewünschten Konfiguration auf.
3. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Teile korrekt ausgerichtet sind.
4. Befestigen Sie die Regale gemäß der beiliegenden Anleitung.
5. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alles fest sitzt, bevor Sie das Produkt in Betrieb nehmen.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie das Besteck gleichmäßig auf den Regalen, um eine Überlastung zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur innerhalb der angegebenen Belastungsgrenzen.
- Organisieren Sie das Besteck nach Größe oder Art für einen besseren Zugriff.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Besteckkasten regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch und mildem Reinigungsmittel.
- Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Chemikalien oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig die Stabilität und integrieren Sie gegebenenfalls Wartungsarbeiten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Besteckkasten wackelt.
- Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Kasten auf einer stabilen Oberfläche steht und ob alle Teile fest verbunden sind.
- Problem: Anzeichen von Rissen oder Beschädigungen.
- Lösung: Stellen Sie die Verwendung des Produkts ein und kontaktieren Sie unseren Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle. Vermeiden Sie eine unsachgemäße Entsorgung, um die Umwelt zu schützen.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Problemen können Sie uns jederzeit kontaktieren:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Besteklade met 3 Planken - Zwart (BEKG3)

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Besteklade met 3 Planken - Zwart (BEKG3). Dit product is ontworpen om uw bestek en andere keukengerei efficiënt te organiseren en op te bergen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het beoogde doel.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van hete oppervlakken en open vlammen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond staat om kantelen te voorkomen.
- Bevestig de lade altijd volgens de installatie-instructies om schade of letsel te voorkomen.
- Houd de lade buiten het bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.
- Bij beschadiging van het product, gebruik het niet en neem contact op met de klantenservice.

3. Productspecificaties

- Afmetingen: 33 x 26 x 56,5 cm
- Kleur: Zwart
- Materiaal: Polypropreen

4. Installatie en Inrichting

1. Plaats de lade op een vlak en stabiel oppervlak.
2. Zorg ervoor dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn. Controleer de verpakking op losse onderdelen.
3. Volg de instructies in de bijgevoegde handleiding voor het monteren van de planken.
4. Bevestig de planken stevig aan de laadbasis met de meegeleverde schroeven en gereedschap.
5. Controleer of alles goed vastzit voordat u het product in gebruik neemt.

5. Bedieningsinstructies

- Gebruik de lade om bestek en keukengerei georganiseerd te houden.
- Plaats zwaar bestek onderin en lichter bestek op de bovenste planken voor optimale stabiliteit.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lade gesloten is wanneer deze niet in gebruik is om stof en vuil te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de lade met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Vermijd agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en scrubbers die de oppervlakte kunnen beschadigen.
- Droog de lade grondig af na het reinigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: De lade staat niet stabiel.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lade op een vlakke ondergrond staat en of alle planken goed zijn bevestigd.
- Probleem: Er zijn onderdelen beschadigd.
Oplossing: Neem contact op met de klantenservice voor vervangende onderdelen.

8. Afvoer

- Gooi het product op een ecologisch verantwoorde manier weg volgens de lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking.
- Zorg ervoor dat alle niet-recyclebare materialen veilig worden afgevoerd.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of opmerkingen kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja de Cubiertos con 3 Estantes - BEKG3

1. Información General

La bandeja de cubiertos con 3 estantes BEKG3 es un producto diseñado para organizar eficazmente los utensilios de cocina. Su diseño moderno y funcionalidad la convierten en una adición perfecta para cualquier cocina o espacio de preparación de alimentos.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Asegúrese de que el producto esté en una superficie estable antes de utilizarlo.
- No exceda la capacidad de peso recomendada para evitar colapsos.
- Evite el contacto con fuentes de calor extremo para prevenir daños.
- Mantenga el producto fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños para evitar accidentes.
- Inspeccione regularmente el producto para asegurarse de que no haya daños que puedan representar un riesgo para la seguridad.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Modelo: BEKG3
- Dimensiones: 40 x 30 x 10 cm
- Material: Plástico de alta calidad
- Capacidad: 3 estantes
- Color: Negro
- Uso: Organización de cubiertos y utensilios de cocina

4. Instalación y Configuración

1. Retire el producto del embalaje y asegúrese de que todas las piezas estén presentes.
2. Coloque la base de la bandeja en una superficie plana y sólida.
3. Monte los estantes en las ranuras correspondientes en la base, asegurándose de que estén bien ajustados.
4. Verifique que la bandeja esté nivelada antes de colocar los cubiertos o utensilios en ella.

5. Funcionamiento

Coloque los cubiertos y utensilios en los estantes de la bandeja. Organice los artículos según su uso para facilitar el acceso. Asegúrese de no sobrecargar los estantes.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpie la bandeja con un paño húmedo y detergente suave.
- Evite el uso de limpiadores abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- No sumerja la bandeja en agua o la lave en el lavavajillas.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Los estantes no se mantienen en su lugar: Asegúrese de que estén correctamente alineados en las ranuras de la base.
- Inestabilidad de la bandeja: Verifique que la bandeja esté colocada en una superficie plana y que no haya objetos debajo de ella.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, elimine el producto de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre residuos. Recicle los materiales cuando sea posible.

9. Contacto

Para preguntas o soporte adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

MANUEL D'UTILISATION DU TIROIR À COUTEAUX AVEC 3 ÉTAGÈRES - BEKG3

1. Informations générales

Le tiroir à couverts avec 3 étagères BEKG3 est conçu pour organiser et stocker vos couverts de manière efficace, offrant un accès facile tout en optimisant votre espace. Fabriqué en matériau durable et esthétique, ce produit s'intègre parfaitement dans toute cuisine.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisez le produit uniquement conformément à son usage prévu.
- Gardez le tiroir loin de l'humidité et des sources de chaleur pour prolonger sa durée de vie.
- Ne pas surcharger le tiroir; respectez la capacité maximale indiquée.
- Évitez les chocs violents qui pourraient endommager le produit.
- En cas de dommage visuel ou fonctionnel, cessez l'utilisation immédiatement.
- Pour les enfants, il est recommandé de surveiller leur utilisation pour éviter les blessures.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Modèle : BEKG3
- Dimensions : 400 mm de large, 300 mm de profondeur, 150 mm de hauteur
- Matériau : Plastique résistant
- Capacité : Conçu pour stocker jusqu'à 30 pièces de couverts
- Couleur : Noir

4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballez le produit et assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont présentes.
2. Choisissez un emplacement sur un plan de travail ou dans un tiroir.
3. Si monté dans un tiroir, mesurez l'espace disponible pour assurer un ajustement correct.
4. Placez simplement les étagères dans le tiroir ou sur le plan de travail à la hauteur désirée.
5. Assurez-vous que le produit est stable avant de l'utiliser. Si nécessaire, utilisez des cales pour ajuster sa horizontalité.

5. Fonctionnement

Le tiroir à couverts BEKG3 est conçu pour le rangement de vos couverts. Il suffit d'ouvrir le tiroir ou d'accéder à l'étagère pour placer les articles de manière organisée.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyez le produit avec un chiffon humide et un détergent doux.
- Évitez les nettoyeurs abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Assurez-vous que toutes les pièces sont sèches avant de les ranger.
- Inspectez régulièrement le produit pour détecter d'éventuels signes d'usure ou de dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Si le tiroir ne se ferme pas correctement, vérifiez s'il y a des objets qui bloquent le mécanisme.
- Si le tiroir est instable, assurez-vous qu'il est installé sur une surface plane et stable.
- Pour toute pièce manquante, veuillez contacter le support client.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit avec les déchets ménagers.
- Recyclez-le conformément aux réglementations locales sur le recyclage des plastiques.
- Consultez les sites de recyclage pour la bonne disposition.

9. Contact

Pour toute demande ou information complémentaire, veuillez contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio Posate con 3 Ripiani - Colore Nero

1. Informazioni Generali

Il Vassoio Posate con 3 Ripiani è progettato per offrire una soluzione elegante e funzionale per l'organizzazione delle vostre posate. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, questo prodotto è ideale per l'uso domestico e commerciale.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Uso corretto: Utilizzare solo per lo scopo previsto.
- Sicurezza strutturale: Assicurarsi che il vassoio sia posizionato su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Rischio di lesioni: Evitare di forzare il vassoio oltre la capacità di carico consigliata.
- Manutenzione: Controllare periodicamente le condizioni del prodotto per evitare incidenti.
- Pulizia: Utilizzare solo detergenti non abrasivi per evitare graffi sulle superfici.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire infortuni.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica di alta qualità
- Colore: Nero
- Dimensioni: 39 x 30 x 12 cm
- Numero di ripiani: 3
- Capacità massima di carico: 4 kg per ripiano

4. Installazione e Montaggio

1. Posizionare il vassoio in un luogo desiderato.
2. Assicurarsi che la superficie sia pulita e asciutta.
3. Se il vassoio dispone di piedini o supporti, assicurarsi che siano montati correttamente.
4. Verificare che non ci siano parti mancanti o danneggiate prima dell'uso.
5. Se necessario, fissare il vassoio a un mobile o a un muro per una maggiore stabilità.

5. Funzionamento

- Organizzare le posate sui ripiani in base alle vostre preferenze.
- Assicurarsi che le posate siano riposte ordinatamente per facilitare l'accesso.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il vassoio oltre la capacità massima consigliata.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Utilizzare un panno morbido e umido per pulire la superficie del vassoio.
- Evitare l'uso di detergenti aggressivi che possano danneggiare il materiale.
- Ispezionare regolarmente il vassoio per eventuali segni di usura o danni.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Il vassoio è instabile: Controllare che la superficie sia livellata e che il vassoio sia assemblato correttamente.
- Danni o usura visibile: Non utilizzare il vassoio e contattare il servizio clienti per assistenza.
- Difficoltà a montare il vassoio: Assicurarsi di seguire tutte le istruzioni di montaggio e verificare la presenza di istruzioni chiare.

8. Smaltimento

Si prega di smaltire il prodotto in conformità con le normative locali sullo smaltimento dei materiali plastici e di riciclare dove possibile.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania